

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 82 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 3 ফেব্ৰুৱাৰী, 2021, 14 মাঘ, 1942 (শক)
No. 82 Dispur, Wednesday, 3rd Ferbruary, 2021, 14th Magha, 1942 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION

The 2nd February, 2021

No. LAE.5/2021/328.- On his services being placed at the disposal of the Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vide No.HC.VII-07/2021/517/A. dated Guwahati, the 1st February, 2021 issued by the Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, the Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly and the Hon'ble Leader of the House of Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to appoint Shri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, District and Sessions Judge, Nagaon as Secretary in Assam Legislative Assembly in his existing scale of pay and the legislative allowance of Rs. 3750/-P.M. along with other allowances as admissible under the Rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge.

D. PEGU,

Additional Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat.